## BOROUGH OF DEAL Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting Agenda

October 7, 2024 9:00 A.M. 190 Norwood Avenue, Deal, New Jersey

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Salute To Flag
- 3. Open Public Meeting Statement
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. Oath of Office administered to Officer Noah P. DeFazio
  - -Administered by Honorable Mayor Cohen; Bible held by Krista Panariello
- 6. Approval of Meeting Minutes:
  - August 19, 2024 Special Meeting
  - August 19, 2024 Closed Session
  - August 6, 2024 Closed Session
  - September 5, 2024 Closed Session
- 7. Public Hearing & Adoption: Ordinance 1292 Stormwater Control
- 8. Public Hearing & Adoption: ORDINANCE 1293 TREE REMOVAL
- 9. Public Hearing & Adoption: **Ordinan**CE **1294** PRIVATELY-OWNED SALT STORAGE
- 10. Public Hearing & Adoption: ORDINANCE 1295 BEACH CLUB
- 11. **Resolution 24-141** Authorizing a Shared Service Agreement with the Monmouth County SPCA
- 12. **Resolution 24-142** Halloween Curfew

## BOROUGH OF DEAL Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting Agenda

## October 7, 2024 9:00 A.M. 190 Norwood Avenue, Deal, New Jersey

- 13. **Resolution 24-143** Authorizing Emily Walsh to take the January 2025 Monmouth County Police Academy for Class II Special Police Officers Course; Upon Successful Completion of a Background Check & Psychological Exam
- 14. **Resolution 24-144** Authorizing John Krzyzczuk to take the January 2025 Monmouth County Police Academy for Class II Special Police Officers Course; Upon Successful Completion of a Background Check & Psychological Exam
- 15. **Resolution 24-145** Authorizing Joseph Reynoso to take the January 2025 Monmouth County Police Academy for Class II Special Police Officers Course; Upon Successful Completion of a Background Check & Psychological Exam
- 16. **Resolution 24-146** Authorizing James Nappo to take the January 2025 Monmouth County Police Academy for Class II Special Police Officers Course; Upon Successful Completion of a Background Check & Psychological Exam
- 17. Resolution 24-147 Appointing Ryan Westerlind to the Position of Police Dispatcher
- 18. **Resolution 24-148** Awarding A Professional Service Contract for Legal Services from Giordano, Halleran & Ciesal. P.C. for the Deal Casino Beach for Club Environmental Approvals
- 19. Resolution 24- 149 Executive (Closed) Session
- 20. Monthly Reports
- 21. Correspondence
- 22. Unfinished Business
- 23. New Business
- 24. Reading of a Resolution to Pay All Bills Approved by The Finance Committee
- 25. Public Comment
- 26. Adjournment